ment number 5286526 and corrected 
via a Corrective Assignment of 
Mortgage dated January 23, 2020 and 
recorded on February 7, 2020 and 
given document number 5289167 in 
Clinton County Records, Michigan, 
on which mortgage there is claimed 
to be due at the date hereof the sum 
of ONE HUNDRED FORTY-NINE 
THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED 
SEVENTY-NINE AND 08/100 DOL-
LARS ($149,579.08). Said premises 
are situated in the Township of 
Watertown, County of Clinton, State 
of Michigan, and are described as: 
UNIT NO. 44, NOTTINGHAM 

FIELDS CONDOMINIUM, A CON-
DOMINIUM ACCORDING TO THE 
MASTER DEED RECORDED IN 
DOCUMENT NO. 5106948, INCLU-

[...]

tions of a mortgage made by Sara L. 
Schafer, to Sovereign Bank, 
Mortgagee, dated September 10, 2007 
and recorded September 14, 2007 in 
Instrument Number 5121817 Clinton 
County Records, Michigan. There is 
claimed to be due at the date hereof 
the sum of One Hundred Twenty-One 
Thousand Two Hundred Eighty-Four 
and 1/100 Dollars ($121,284.01). 
Under the power of sale contained in 
said mortgage and the statute in such 
case made and provided, notice is 
hereby given that said mortgage will 
be foreclosed by a sale of the mort-
gaged premises, or some part of them, 
at public venue at the place of holding

[...]

as assignee as documented by an 
assignment dated December 21, 2022 
and recorded on December 29, 2022 
and given document number 5331921 
in Clinton County Records, Michigan, 
on which mortgage there is claimed to 
be due at the date hereof the sum of 
ONE HUNDRED THIRTY-TWO 
THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED 
FIFTY-FIVE AND 15/100 DOLLARS 
($132,855.15). Said premises are situ-
ated in the Township of Dewitt, 
County of Clinton, State of Michigan, 
and are described as: LOT 43, 
SUPERVISORS PLAT OF VALLEY 
FARMS #1, ACCORDING TO THE 
RECORDED PLAT THEREOF AS 
RECORDED IN LIBER 1 OF PLATS, 
PAGE 41, CLINTON COUNTY